RESOLUTION NO. 2023-010

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-010, A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS, FLORIDA; ADOPTING A FINAL MILLAGE RATE OF 7.50 FOR THE TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR AD VALOREM TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to §200.65, Florida Statutes, after proper notice a public hearing was held at the Town of Howey-in-the-Hills, Lake County, Florida on September 25, 2023 at 5:05 p.m., for a final vote on the Final Millage Rate for Fiscal Year 2024 for the Town of Howey-in-the-Hills, Lake County, Florida;

WHEREAS, the public was provided an opportunity to speak and ask questions before the governing body adopted any measures;

WHEREAS, the Town of Howey in the Hills desires to establish a Final Millage Rate of 7.50, which is 14.90% more than the rolled-back rate of 6.5274, which is the percentage increase in property taxes; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town Council of the Town of Howey in the Hills, Florida does hereby set the Final Ad Valorem Millage Rate for the Town of Howey in the Hills, Lake County, Florida, for the Fiscal Year of 2024 at 7.50, which is 14.90% more than the 6.5274 rolled-back rate, which is the percentage increase in property taxes.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Howey-in-the-Hills, Lake County, Florida at the Final Budget Public Hearing on the 25th day of September 2023, at 5:05 p.m.

		Martha MacFarlane, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
John Brock Town Clerk			
Councilor George Lehning	yea	nay	
Councilor Reneé Lannamañ	yea	nay	
Councilor David Miles	yea	nay	
Mayor Pro-Tem Marie V. Gallelli	yea	nay	
Mayor Martha MacFarlane	yea	nay	
Reso No. 2023-010 Final Millage Rate			Page 1